Mail survey of directors of licensed childcare facilities listed by INCCRRA in April-May 2003.  
A geographically stratified random sample of 1,000 out of approximately 3,000 licensed centers 
(about 2,000 of which are full-day facilities) and 750 out of approximately 10,000 licensed 
homes.  Three hundred forty-five (345) centers responded (34.5% response rate) as did 386 
homes (52% response rate).  This is a biennial survey and the most recent administration 
included a larger sample of centers (up from 400) and homes (up from 400) from 2001.  Part-
time programs were included in the 2003 survey.